permissions, consents and sanctions, if required, of concerned statutory, regulatory and other 
appropriate authorities, if any the consent of the Members be and is hereby accorded to increase the 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company from the present Rs. 15,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Fifteen Crores 
Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 40,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Forty 
Crores Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 equity shares of  Rs.10/- each, by creation of further 2,50,00,000 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each, ranking pari-passu with the existing equity shares of the Company and

[...]

Members of the Company is hereby sought by way of ordinary resolution as set out in Item No. 2 of 
the Postal Ballot Notice. 

mailto:cosec@rajshreepolypack.com
mailto:cosec@rajshreepolypack.com
mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of your Company is of Rs.15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each and issued and subscribed capital 
is of Rs.12,22,40,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Twenty-Two Lakhs Forty Thousands only) divided 
into 1,22,24,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 

The total paid up share capital post bonus issue shall be Rs.